





State Water Resources Control Board

NOTICE OF PUBLIC WORKSHOP

DRAFT WATER BOARDS' TRIBAL CONSULTATION POLICY

The State Water Resources Control Board will be hosting an additional workshop on the draft Water Boards' Tribal Consultation Policy. We are inviting all interested California Native American tribes, members, tribal communities and any other interested groups to participate in the below listed workshop. The workshop will discuss the contents of the draft Water Boards' Tribal Consultation Policy and provide an opportunity to receive comments, feedback and answer questions related to the policy. In efforts to notify and reach as many people as possible, the State Water Board will be hosting this additional workshop due to the recent wildfires and power outages that have impacted the state and tribes.

The draft Water Board's Tribal Consultation Policy can be located on our webpage at: https://www.waterboards.ca.gov/about_us/public_participation/tribal_affairs/

Date: Monday December 3, 2018 **Time:** 2:00 – 4:00 pm

Location: Pechanga Government Center, Tribal Hall B 12703 Pechanga Road, Temecula, CA 92593

Understanding that this additional workshop will occur after the initial comment period, we will accept written comments until noon on **Friday**, **December 7**, **2018** at tribal-liaison@waterboards.ca.gov or at 1001 I Street PO Box 100 Sacramento CA 95812-2815.

PARKING, ACCESSIBILITY AND DIRECTIONS

The above listed location is ADA compliant and has wheelchair accessibility. There is free parking located around the facilities. From Interstate 15 take the Temecula Parkway Highway 79 exit, continuing east on Temecula parkway for approximately 3 miles, turn right onto Pechanga parkway and continue for approximately 5 miles, turn left on Pechanga Road and continue for .5 miles until you reach the guard shack as you enter the reservation. The Government center is the first large building on your right-hand side.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Please direct any questions regarding this notice and the workshop to Angela Rabe at (916) 322-4266 or Angela.Rabe@waterboards.ca.gov.

November 28, 2018	Seanine Townsond
Date	Jeanine Townsend Clerk to the Board

FELICIA MARCUS, CHAIR | EILEEN SOBECK, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR